## WHITE MOUNTAINS REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

<u>Location:</u> White Mountains Regional High School Media Center Meeting may be viewed via live stream on the WMRSD website <a href="https://www.sau36.org/page/school-board">https://www.sau36.org/page/school-board</a>

Public comment available to in-person participants only

## Thursday, December 19, 2024 6:00 pm

Notice is hereby given that under the provisions of RSA 198:4-b:II, the White Mountains Regional School Board will hold a Public Hearing regarding the use of the retained unreserved fund balance from FY 2024.

The hearing will be held at the Thursday, December 19, 2024, School Board Meeting at 6:00 PM in the White Mountains Regional High School Media Center, immediately preceding the regular school board meeting.

## **AGENDA**

- I. Public Hearing Call to Order
- II. Public Hearing Open

The public is invited to meet with School Board members to provide community input regarding the use of up to \$139,025.52 of the retained fund balance from FY 2024, per RSA 198:4-b:II. The use of the funds is for the repairs to the roof at White Mountains Regional High School.

III. Public Hearing Close/Adjournment to regularly scheduled Board Meeting.